

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(P)E-Tender-NIT/2025-26- 2333-39 Dated:- 31/05/2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

Copy alongwith copy of Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers, Working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 09.06.2025 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 06.06.2025 upto 12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	VKV/2023/2104, C/O Road from Jhanad to Village Gadyada. (SH:- Preparation of FRA case for diversion of forest land for construction of roads complete including collection of revenue papers, KML file, Digital Map with Co- ordinates, CA Map and GPS and processing the case upto final approval from competent authorities in Km 0/00 to 2/110)	84,745.00	1700/-	350/-	One month
2	VKV/2024/580, C/O (Construction of) ROAD FROM PANCHAYATAN TO VILLAGE HIYUND. (SH:- Preparation of FRA case for diversion of forest land for construction of roads complete including collection of revenue papers, KML file, Digital Map with Co- ordinates, CA Map and GPS and processing the case upto final approval from competent authorities in Km 0/000 to 1/300)	84,745.00	1700/-	350/-	One month
3	SDP/2023/533, C/O (Construction of) Repair of Slab Culvert at Algan road G.P. Kataula. (SH:- Construction of Abutment damage both side of Algan road in Km 0/00 to 2/500) (Culvert a RD 0/050) (Job No.1)	83,719.82	1700/-	350/-	One month
4	SDP/2023/533, C/O (Construction of) Repair of Slab Culvert at Algan road G.P. Kataula. (SH:- Construction of Abutment damage both side of Algan road in Km 0/00 to 2/500) (Culvert a RD 0/050) (Job No. 2)	83,632.69	1700/-	350/-	One month
5	C/O Danga and protection wall for Bhiuli Chhipanu road Near Bagla Place. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/628.15 to 0/631.30)	84,291.00	1700/-	350/-	One month
6	BSP/2018/591. C/O (Constriction of) Pucca Road Village Dhadu to Village Kalmana. (SH:- Providing and laying C.C. Pavement from R.D. 0/287 to 0/305)	84,724.86	1700/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firms which may be noted.
6. Similar work done certificate & copy of the same be attached with the application.
7. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
8. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
9. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 84745.00
Earnest Money:- 1700.00
Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work:- VKV/2023/2104 C/o Road from Jhanad to village Gadyada. (Sub Head:- Preparation of FRA case for diversion of forest land for construction of roads complete including collection of revenue papers, KML file, Digital Map with Co-ordinates, CA Map and GPS and processing the case upto final approval from competent authorities in km.0/00 to 2/110).

Contact No. :

Bidder Name:

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in words
1	Preparation and processing of forest diversion case under FRA for to be constructed including collection of field data and all relevant mandatory documents/formats required with the case in accordance with latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site from competent authority including computer typing of 6 (Six) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it processed from DFO office including all the observation if raised or any time to time from any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filing in all formats/documents, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department and also Preparation of Geo reference Digital. Map, collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file, topo sheet, global positioning system coordinates collection from site, scanning of all papers in PDF files as per requirement along with marking of habitat benefited by road. Marking the road plan/alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies as per specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of all taxes but excluding GST levy by Government of India time to time.	1.00	Each	84745.00	84745.00	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only
Total In figure :					84745.00	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only
Total In Words :		Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only				

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division no.1
HP.PWD at Padhar

Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost: 84745.00
 Earnest Money:- 1700.00
 Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work: - VKV/2024/580, C/O (Construction of) ROAD FROM LINK ROAD PACHAYATAN TO VILLAGE HIYUND. (Sub Head:- Preparation of FRA case for division of forest land for construction of roads complete including collection of revenue papers, KML file, Digital Map with Co-ordinates, CA Map and GPS and processing the case upto final approval from competent authorities in km. 0/000 to 1/300).						
Contact No. :						
Bidder Name:						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No	Description of item	Qty.	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes excluding GST in words
1	Preparation and processing of forest diversion case under FRA for to be constructed including collection of field data and all relevant mandatory documents/formats required with the case in accordance with latest requirement of Ministry Environment and forest conservation, Govt. of India. After getting the joint inspection of site from competent authority including computer typing of 6 (Six) copies in each case, binding complete and getting it processed from DFO office including all the observation if raised or any time to time from any office and to pursue and resubmit the same by neatly and accurately filing in all formats/documents, rectifying any observations and receiving approval in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of user agency and forest department and also Preparation of Geo reference Digital. Map, collection of data for proposed site including field visits, preparation of KML file, topo sheet, global positioning system coordinates collection from site, scanning of all papers in PDF files as per requirement along with marking of habitat benefited by road. Marking the road plan/alignment in soft copies and submission in hard copies as per specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of all taxes but excluding GST levy by Government of India time to time.	1.00	Each	84745.00	84745.00	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only
Total In figure :					84745.00	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only
Total In Words :		Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five Only				

Executive Engineer
 Mandi Division no I
 HPPWD at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 83719.82
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD, at Padhar.

Name of work :- SDP/2023/533 C/Q (Construction of) Repair of Slab Culvert at Algan road GP Kataula. (Sub Head: - Construction of Abutment damage both side of Algan road in Km. 0/00 to 2/500).

Contract No.: Culvert at RD 0/050. (Job No-1)

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.33	Per cubic metre	491.80	1145.89	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Forty Five and Paise Eighty Nine Only
2	Providing and laying concrete mechanically mixed and vibrated mix 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and plinths or similar works complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of material in all leads, lifts or as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.27	Per cubic metre	4392.20	9970.29	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and Paise Twenty Nine Only
3	Stone masonry in cement mortar in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1204 coursed rubble masonry 2nd (second sort) in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement four sand) curing and carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.39	Per cubic metre	5805.70	42904.12	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Four and Paise Twelve Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.16	Per cubic metre	1472.70	9071.83	Rupees Nine Thousand Seventy One and Paise Eighty Three Only
5	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.75	Per cubic metre	2357.45	20627.69	Rupees Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Sixty Nine Only
Total in figure :					83719.82	Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen and Paise Three
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two Only				Nineteen and Paise

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 83632.69
Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- SDP/2023/533 C/O (Construction of) Repair of Slab Culvert at Algan road GP Kataula. (Sub Head: - Construction of Abutment damage both side of Algan road in Km. 0/00 to 2/500). <i>Culvert at RD 0/050</i> (Job No - 2)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.32	Per cubic metre	491.80	1140.98	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Forty and Paise Ninety Eight Only
2	Providing and laying concrete mechanically mixed and vibrated mix 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and plinths or similar works complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of material in all leads, lifts or as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.26	Per cubic metre	4392.20	9926.37	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Thirty Seven Only
3	Stone masonry in cement mortar in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 & 1204 coursed rubble masonry 2nd (second sort) in cement mortar 1:4 (one cement four sand) curing and carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.39	Per cubic metre	5805.70	42904.12	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Four and Paise Twelve Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.15	Per cubic metre	1472.70	9057.11	Rupees Nine Thousand Fifty Seven and Paise Eleven Only
5	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.74	Per cubic metre	2357.45	20604.11	Rupees Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Four and Paise Eleven Only
Total in figure :					83632.69	Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Sixty Nine Only
Total in Words :				Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Sixty Nine Only		

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No 1
H.P.P.W.D. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 84291.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- C/O DANGA AND PROTECTION WALL FOR BHIULI CHHIPANU ROAD NEAR BAGLA PLACE. (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/628.15 to 0/631.30)

Contract No:-

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.94	Per cubic metre	491.80	6856.00	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded,crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.46	Per cubic metre	4572.60	75265.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.00	Each	271.30	2170.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Only
Total in figure :					84291.00	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One Only				

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 84724.86

Earnest Money Rs :- 1700.00

Time :- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- BSP/2018/591, C/O (Construction of) Pucca Road Village Dhadu To Village Kalmana (Sub Head:- Providing and laying C.C. Pavement from R.D. 0/287 to 0/305).						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to camber (earth work for the cutting involved for sub grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil) complete as per H.P.W.D. Specifications carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.40	Per square metre	1.80	90.72	Rupees Ninety and Paise Seventy Two Only
2	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	Per cubic metre	1096.30	5481.50	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Eighty One and Paise Fifty Only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open, foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 R.C.C. grade M-25 carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	11.20	Per cubic metre	7067.20	79152.64	Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Sixty Four Only
Total in figure :					84724.86	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Four
Total in Words :					Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty Six Only	

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-I,